9d

| Project No | CP-2023  |  |  |
|------------|----------|--|--|
| County     | Woodbury |  |  |

## MATERIAL CONTRACT

|   | THIS AGREEMENT made and entere   |  |  |   |         |
|---|--|--|--|---|---------|
| consis  | ting of the following members: Matthe  | w A. Ung, Keith W. Rac   | dig, Mark Nelson, Danie  | l A. Bittinger II and   |         |
| Jeren   | ny Taylor  |  |  |   |         |
| party   | of the first part, and Metal Culverts In   | nc.  |  |   |         |
| of  | Jefferson City, MO , party of the  | ne second part.  |  |   |         |
|   | WITNESSETH: That the party of the  | second part, for and in consi  | deration of  |   |         |
| Eight   | y Six Thousand Four Hundred For  | rty One Dollars and 14/1   | 100 Dollars  |   |         |
| (\$86,  | 441.14) payable as set forth in the spec   | ifications constituting a part of  | of this contract, hereby agrees  | to furnish f.o.b. the   |         |
| locatio   | ons as designated in the Instruction to Bid  | lders, and within the time spe   | ecified therein the various item   | ns of material listed   |         |
| below   | as follows: Complete delivery of al  | l materials on or before   | the 1st day of June 2023   | (Corrugated metal   |         |
| culve   | rt pipe per letting date March 28,   | 2023).   |  |   |         |
| T4  |  | O  | Heit Deine   | Delle   |         |
| Item  | D  | Quantities   | Unit Price   | Dollar  |         |
| No.   | Description  | Total Lin. Ft.   | Dollars  | Amount  |         |
| 1   | 18' Culvert Pipe   | 186 L.F.   | \$23.60 Per Lin. Ft.   | \$ 4,389.60   |         |
| 2.  | 24" Culvert Pipe   | 1,682 L.F.   | \$31.74 Per Lin Ft.  | \$ 53,386.68  |         |
| 3.  | 30" Culvert Pipe   | 40 L. F.   | \$38.64 Per Lin Ft.  | \$ 1,545.60   |         |
| 4.<br>5.<br>6.  | 36" Culvert Pipe   | 332 L. F.  | \$46.08 Per Lin Ft.  | \$ 15,298.56  |         |
| <u>5.                                    </u>                 | 18"Connecting Band   | 10 Each  | \$47.20 per each   | \$ 472.00   |         |
| 6   | 24" Connecting Band  | 90 Each  | \$62.94 per each   | \$ 5,664.60   |         |
| 7.  | 30" Connecting Band  | 2 Each   | \$77.28 per each   | \$ 154.56   |         |
| 8.  | 36"Connecting Band   | 19 Each  | \$92.16 per each   | \$ 1,751.04   |         |
| 9.  | Special Order CP-2023-1  | L. S.  | \$3,778.50 L. S.   | \$ 3,778.50   |         |
|   |  |  | TOTAL  | \$ 86,441.14  |         |
| NOT   | E: Fabricated lengths and delivery   | sites will be per LETTI  | NG NOTICE Sheets 3 th  | rough 6   |         |
| date of<br>hereto,<br>the spe<br>materia<br>same si<br>pay to | That at the option of the Party of the First om date thereof, not to exceed ten (10) per central the Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, Series , 2015 covering the various and that all material furnished shall comply we That the dates of delivery specified in the least of date of delivery shall constitute a breach at its option, and the difference in cost, if an anall constitute the measure of damage to be partial in consideration of the foregoing, the the Party of the Second Part the sums as set for In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties other instruments of like tenor, this | nt, without invalidating this cont specific Contract and the Specific Secondary of the Specific Secondary of the essence of the hof this contract, and the Party by, between the amounts so paid aid by the Party of the Second Party of the First Part agrees to both in the contract promptly after hereto have set their hands for day of | fract. Department of Transportate fications of the Iowa Department rein specified, are and constitute is contract and a failure to make of the First Part may thereafter p for the material and the contract fart to the Party of the First Part for inspect all material promptly upon the inspection and acceptance for the purpose herein expresses | of Transportation of Transportation the contract between the p delivery by urchase such price for the or such breach, on delivery and to of the material. | parties |
|   |  | Me   | tal Culverts Inc.  | <b>✓</b>  |         |